Place
1
2
3
3
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
13
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
31

Last
1 Zelkowski
1 Biebel
2 Bennett
2 Genn
1 Douraghy
1 Drake
1 Hagen
1 Gross
1 Kaihatsu
1 Streb
1 Karolak
1 Lutton
2 McCarthy
2 Jones
1 Klein
1 Estell
1 Wilson
1 Blair Il
1 Stafford
1 Mariani
1 Miller
1 Goldgar
1 Dorfman
1 Cracraft
1 Daugherty
1 Geller
1 Rosenthal
1 Newman
1 Dell
1 Mazzoli
2 Bell
2 Czarnecki

First
Jonathan J
Joseph E
Philippe
John W
Jamie M
David L
Christophe
Stephen R
Edward J
Joseph S
Dale W
Thomas W
Daniel W
Sam J
Johannes
Oscar M
Robert Pea
Ray H
Bryan

Lou

Bart W
Dirk
Mitchell J
William J
Ron L
Alan S
Paul E

Elie
George H
Julio C
Steve E
Randall S

Divisoin
MICHIGAN
WISCONSIN
METRO NYC
VIRGINIA
SO. CALIF.
SAN DIEGO
MINNESOTA
CAPITOL
ILLINOIS
COLUMBUSOH
MICHIGAN
CENTRAL CA
HUDS-BERKS
ALABAMA
WESTERN WA
CENTRAL CA
ST. LOUIS
CENTRAL FL
INLAND EMP
CENTRAL CA
COLORADO
NEW JERSEY
NEW JERSEY
NORTH CA
ST. LOUIS
WESTERN WA
METRO NYC
CANADA
ILLINOIS
METRO NYC
NORTH OHIO
MICHIGAN

Classification
B2010
A2009
B2010
C2010
B2010
B2007
B2007
A2008
A2010
A2009
C2009
A2010
C2009
B2010
B2009
A2009
U2010
C2007
C2010
C2008
E2009
C2010
B2009
C2010
D2009
E2009
E2009
U2010
U2010
D2007
u2010
U2010

If Applicable
New Rating/A2
Al10
B10
B10
B10
C10
C10
C10
C10
D10
D10
E10
E10




NAC A 2010 Vet 50 Mens Foil Event Results Page 1
Place Last First Division Cntry Class Year
1 Zelkowski Jonathan J MICHIGAN USA B 2010
2 Biebel Joseph E WISCONSIN USA A 2009
3T Bennett Philippe METRO NYC USA B 2010
3T Genn John W VIRGINIA USA C 2010
5 Douraghy Jamie M SO. CALIF. USA B 2010
6 Drake David L SAN DIEGO USA B 2007
7 Hagen Christophe MINNESOTA USA B 2007
8 Gross Stephen R CAPITOL USA A 2008
9 Kaihatsu Edward J ILLINOIS USA A 2010
10 Streb Joseph S COLUMBUSOH USA A 2009
11 Karolak Dale W MICHIGAN USA C 2009
12 Lutton Thomas W CENTRAL CA USA A 2010
13 T McCarthy Daniel W HUDS-BERKS USA C 2009
13 T Jones Sam J ALABAMA USA B 2010
15 Klein Johannes WESTERN WA USA B 2009
16 Estell Oscar M CENTRAL CA USA A 2009
17 Wilson Robert Pea ST. LOUIS USA U 2010
18 Blair 111 Ray H CENTRAL FL USA C 2007
19 Stafford Bryan INLAND EMP USA C 2010
20 Mariani Lou CENTRAL CA USA C 2008
21 Miller Bart W COLORADO USA E 2009
22 Goldgar Dirk NEW JERSEY USA C 2010
23 Dorfman Mitchell J NEW JERSEY USA B 2009
24 Cracraft William J NORTH CA USA C 2010
25 Daugherty Ron L ST. LOUIS USA D 2009
26 Geller Alan S WESTERN WA USA E 2009
27 Rosenthal Paul E METRO NYC USA E 2009
28 Newman Elie CANADA CAN U 2010
29 Dell George H ILLINOIS USA U 2010
30 Mazzoli Julio C METRO NYC USA D 2007
31 T Bell Steve E NORTH OHIO USA U 2010
31 T Czarnecki Randall S MICHIGAN USA U 2010

Number of A"6
Number of B"8
Number of C"8
Number of D"2
Number of E"3
Number of U"5

10/18/10 15:50:31
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NAC A 2010 Vet 50 Mens Foil

Round 1 Round Seeding

Page 1

Fencer
Kaihatsu,E
Lutton,Thomas W
Jones,Sam J
Bennett,P
Biebel ,Joseph E
Gross, Stephen R
Zelkowski ,J
Streb,Joseph S
Estell,Oscar M
Douraghy,Jamie M
Dorfman,M
Drake,David L
Klein,Johannes
Hagen,C
Karolak,Dale W
Cracraft,W
McCarthy,D
Mariani,Lou
Blair 111,Ray H
Stafford,Bryan
Goldgar,Dirk
Genn,John W
Daugherty,Ron L
Mazzoli,Julio C
Geller,Alan S
Miller,Bart W
Rosenthal ,Paul E
Czarnecki ,R
Dell,George H
Wilson,R
Bell,Steve E
Newman,Elie

ook ok ok X b b ok X X b o 3 X o b ok X X b b 3 X X b ok X X F ok kX

Club
LAKESHORE /ATFC
CARDINAL
BIRMINGHAM
FENCERS
MSF
ROCKVILLE
UFO
COLUMFC
CARDINAL
LAIFC
AMERFENCOA
TEAMTOUCHE
RAIN CITY
MNSWORD
LIBERTY
HLBRSTD
PC
DECESARE
DE NAPOLI
BIG SKY
B.C.A.F.
DOMINION

/ALCAZAR

/SDE/UVSF

FENCERS

RAIN CITY

SDFA

NAFA /SHERIDAN
LIBERTY

MVCBSA
ALCAZAR

/STLOUIS

Division
ILLINOIS
CENTRAL CA
ALABAMA
METRO NYC
WISCONSIN
CAPITOL
MICHIGAN
COLUMBUSOH
CENTRAL CA
SO. CALIF.
NEW JERSEY
SAN DIEGO
WESTERN WA
MINNESOTA
MICHIGAN
NORTH CA
HUDS-BERKS
CENTRAL CA
CENTRAL FL
INLAND EMP
NEW JERSEY
VIRGINIA
ST. LOUIS
METRO NYC
WESTERN WA
COLORADO
METRO NYC
MICHIGAN
ILLINOIS
ST. LOUIS
NORTH OHIO
CANADA

Ctry
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
USA
CAN

Rank

O~NOOBANNE

16

25
31

42

Rank Class Year Index

CCCCCmMmmMMOUUOO0O00000O0OWWIWITWII>W>»>WwW>T>

201010

2010 20

201020

201040

2009 50

2008 60

201070

2009 80

2009 927

20101108
20091119
2007 1123
2009 1233
2007 1968
2009 2145
2010 2154
2009 2195
2008 2200
2007 2216
2010 2904
2010 2906
2010 2909
2009 3161
2007 3964
2009 4258
2009 4311
2009 4920
20109422
20109900
20109951
2010 9954
20109981

10/18/10 14:51:56



NAC A 2010 Vet 50 Mens Foil Round 1 Pool List(Randomized) Page 1
Fencer Club Division Cntry Fencer Club Division Cntry

Pool 1(Random) Johnson,Kelly Pool 2(Random) Snider,Jeff
Wilson,R MVCBSA /STLOUIS ST. LOUIS USA Blair 111,Ray H DE NAPOLI CENTRAL FL USA
Stafford,Bryan BIG SKY /SDE/UVSF INLAND EMP USA Goldgar,Dirk B.C.A.F. NEW JERSEY USA
Genn,John W DOMINION VIRGINIA USA Czarnecki ,R LIBERTY MICHIGAN USA
Dorfman,M AMERFENCOA NEW JERSEY USA Lutton,Thomas W CARDINAL CENTRAL CA USA
Estell,Oscar M CARDINAL CENTRAL CA USA Douraghy,Jamie M LAIFC SO. CALIF. USA
Kaihatsu,E LAKESHORE /ATFC ILLINOIS USA Drake,David L TEAMTOUCHE SAN DIEGO USA
Bell,Steve E ALCAZAR NORTH OHIO USA Newman,Elie CANADA CAN
Pool 3(Random) Nonomura,George Pool 4(Random) Streb,Joseph Jr.
Daugherty,Ron L ST. LOUIS USA Hagen,C MNSWORD MINNESOTA USA
Jones,Sam J BIRMINGHAM ALABAMA USA Zelkowski ,J UFO MICHIGAN USA
Streb,Joseph S COLUMFC COLUMBUSOH USA McCarthy,D PC HUDS-BERKS USA
Klein,Johannes RAIN CITY WESTERN WA USA Bennett,P FENCERS METRO NYC USA
Mariani,Lou DECESARE CENTRAL CA USA Geller,Alan S RAIN CITY WESTERN WA USA
Rosenthal ,Paul E NAFA /SHERIDAN METRO NYC USA Dell,George H ILLINOIS USA
Pool 5(Random) Mar ,Kevin/Bookwalter,T
Cracraft,W HLBRSTD NORTH CA USA
Biebel ,Joseph E  MSF WISCONSIN USA
Mazzoli,Julio C FENCERS METRO NYC USA
Gross,Stephen R ROCKVILLE CAPITOL USA
Karolak,Dale W LIBERTY /ALCAZAR MICHIGAN USA
Miller,Bart W SDFA COLORADO USA

10/18/10 14:52:07



NAC A 2010 Vet 50 Mens Foil Round 1 Page 1
Pool: 1 Round: 1 Strip:

Time In: 14:15:40 Time Out: 14:52:15; yv TS TR TI PL

1 Wilson,R 3 25 (19 6 3
2 Stafford,Bryan 3 18 25 -7 5
3 Genn,John W 4 23 |18 5 2
4 Dorfman,M 2 19 21 -2 6
5 Estell,Oscar M 3 24 22 2 4
6 Karhatsu,E 6 30 11 19 1
7 Bell,Steve E 0O |7 30 -23 7
4 Fencers|5 Fencers 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 -4 1 -2 1-23-6/1-43-1|
2 - 3 3-4 |4-55-1/2-54-6 1
1-3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 -4 2 - 3 5-6 6-2/7-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5-14 3 -1 5-41-6' 4
1 -2 1 -3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ )
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7-3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5-16-25]
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1-2 5.
4 - 2 1 -6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

10/18/10 14:52:15



NAC A 2010 Vet 50 Mens Foil Round 1 Page 2
Pool: 2 Round: 1 Strip:

Time In: 13:55:47 Time Out: 14:52:15; yv TS TR TI PL

1 Blair 1l1l1,Ray H 3 16 20 -4 4
2 Goldgar,Dirk 2 22 23 -1 5
3 Czarnecki,R o 7 30 -23 (7
4 Lutton,Thomas W 4 22 12 10 3
5 Douraghy,Jamie M 6 30 10 20 1
6 Drake,David L 5 29 9 20 2
7 Newman,Elie 1 7 29 22 66
4 Fencers|5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 -4 1 -2 1-23-6/1-423-1]|
2 - 3 3-4 |4-55-1/2-54-6 1
1-3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6-27-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5 -4 3 -1 5-41-6 3
1 -2 1-3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ )
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7-3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5-16-5]
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1-2 5.
4 - 2 1-6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

10/18/10 14:52:15



NAC A 2010 Vet 50 Mens Foil Round 1 Page 3
Pool: 3 Round: 1  Strip:

Time In: 13:56:34 Time Out: 14:52:15 y 15 TR TI PL

1 Daugherty,Ron L 1 13 22 -9 5
2 Jones,Sam J 3 20 14 6 2
3 Streb,Joseph S 5 25 8 17 1
4 Klein,Johannes 3 19 |16 3 3
5 Mariani,Lou 2 |17 118 -1 4
6 Rosenthal,Paul E 1 7 23 |-16 6
4 Fencers 5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 - 4 1-2 1-23-6/1-43-1]
2 -3 3-4 4-55-1|2-54-6 1
1-3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6 -27-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5 -4 3 -1 5-4 1 -6 3
1 -2 1 -3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ i
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7-3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5 -1 6 - 5\
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1 -2 5.
4 - 2 1 -6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

10/18/10 14:52:15



NAC A 2010 Vet 50 Mens Foil Round 1 Page 4
Pool: 4 Round: 1 Strip:

Time In: 13:57:34 Time Out: 14:52:15 y 15 TR TI PL

1 Hagen,C 3 17 14 3 4
2 Zelkowski,J 4 22 11 11 1
3 McCarthy,D 3 20 14 6 3
4 Bennett,P 4 18 12 6 2
5 Geller,Alan S 1 23 -14 5
6 Dell,George H 0 20 -12 6
4 Fencers |5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 -4 1-2 |1-23-61-43-1]
2 - 3 3-4 4-55-12-54-6 1
1 -3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6 -27-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5 -4 3 -1 5-41-6 3
1 -2 1 -3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ )
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7-3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5-16-25]
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1-2 5.
4 - 2 1 -6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

10/18/10 14:52:15



NAC A 2010 Vet 50 Mens Foil Round 1 Page 5
Pool: 5 Round: 1  Strip:

Time In: 14:04:16 Time Out: 14:52:15 y 15 TR TI PL

1 Cracraft,W 1 17 24 -7 5
2 Biebel,Joseph E 5 22 7 15 1
3 Mazzoli,Julio C o 7 22 |-15 6
4 Gross,Stephen R 3 15 14 1 3
5 Karolak,Dale W 4 19 9 10 2
6 Miller,Bart W 2 13 17 -4 4
4 Fencers|5 Fencers| 6 Fencers 7 Fencers Warnings
1 - 4 1-2 1-23-6/1-43-1]
2 -3 3-4 4-55-1|2-54-6 1
1-3 5-1 2-33-43-67-2
2 - 4 2 - 3 5-6 6-27-1 3 - 5‘ -
3 -4 5 -4 3 -1 5 -4 1-6 3
1 -2 1-3 6 - 4 2 -3 2 - 4‘ i
2 -5 2 -5 6 -7 7-3 4.
4 - 1 1 -4 5 -1 6 - 5\
3 -5 5 -3 4 -3 1 -2 5.
4 - 2 1 -6 6 -2 4 -7
4 - 2 5 -7
Referee: Scorekeeper:

10/18/10 14:52:15



NAC A 2010 Vet 50 Mens Foil

Round 1 Round Results

Page 1

Place Fencer
Douraghy,Jamie M
Kaihatsu,E
Streb,Joseph S
Biebel ,Joseph E
Drake,David L
Zelkowski ,J
Karolak,Dale W
Bennett,P
Lutton,Thomas W
10 Genn,John W

11 T McCarthy,D

11 T Jones,Sam J

13 Klein,Johannes
14 Hagen,C

15 Gross, Stephen R
16 Wilson,R

17 Estell,Oscar M
18 Blair 111,Ray H
19 Stafford,Bryan
20 Mariani,Lou

21 Miller,Bart W
22 Goldgar,Dirk

23 Dorfman,M

24 Cracraft,W

25 Daugherty,Ron L
26 Geller,Alan S
27 Rosenthal ,Paul E
28 Newman,Elie

29 Dell,George H
30 Mazzoli,Julio C
31 T Czarnecki,R

31 T Bell,Steve E

OCoO~NOUORAWNE

OCQOOORRFRPEFREPREPNNNNWOWWWWWWWWA™AAMAMPMMOIOIOIOO

OOV UIUIUIOOUIUIOOOOUITIUIUITUITOOUTUTUITO UTUTO O

eoNolooNoNolooloNo o ololoNooloNoNooNoNoNoNoNoNoNaN Sl Ul Sl 0l

VI

.000
-000
.000
.000
.833
-800
-800
.800
.667
.667
.600
.600
.600
.600
.600
.500
.500
-500
.500
.400
.400
.333
.333
.200
.200
-200
.200

167

.000
-000
.000
.000

TS

10

TR

HI

Index
10002030
10001930
10001725
10001522
8335362
8001122
8001019
8000618
6667688
6667189
6000620
6000620
6000319
6000317
6000115
5000625
5000224
4999616
4999318
3999917
3999613
3333255
3333152
1999317
1999113
1998609
1998407
1664473
-1192
-1493
-2293
-2293

W/D Exc Adv

N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N
N

ZZ2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z2Z222Z2Z2222Z2Z2222222222

P I I e A I A R I e e A e R e e I e I e S e

10/18/10 14:52:28



NAC A 2010 Vet 50 Mens Foil Round 2 DE Round

Page 1

A
1) 373-Douraghy,Jamie M

32) 108-Bell,Steve E

17) 413-Estell,Oscar M

B

Douraghy,Jamie M

16)1547-Wilson,R

M/W

Estell,Oscar M

9) 880-Lutton,Thomas W

24) 292-Cracraft,W

10-5

Lutton,Thomas W

25) 314-Daugherty,Ron L

8) 112-Bennett,P

10-2

Bennett,P

5) 376-Drake,David L
28)1037-Newman,Elie
21) 976-Miller,Bart W
12) 927-McCarthy,D

13) 767-Klein,Johannes

10-2

Drake,David L

10-0

McCarthy,D

20) 901-Mariani,Lou

29) 329-Dell,George H

10-3

Klein,Johannes

4) 127-Biebel,Joseph E

10-4

Biebel ,Joseph E

3)1381-Streb,Joseph S

30) 925-Mazzoli,Julio C

8-0

Streb,Joseph S

19)1358-Stafford,Bryan

14) 561-Hagen,C

11) 706-Jones,Sam J

9-7

Hagen,C

22) 516-Goldgar,Dirk

10-4

Jones,Sam J

27)1227-Rosenthal ,Paul E

6)1589-Zelkowski ,J

10-6

Zelkowski ,J

7) 723-Karolak,Dale W

26) 498-Geller,Alan S

10-2

Karolak,Dale W

23) 370-Dorfman,M

10) 501-Genn,John W

10-7

Genn,John W

15) 542-Gross,Stephen R

18) 133-Blair I11,Ray H

10-5

Gross, Stephen R

31) 308-Czarnecki,R

2) 713-Kaihatsu,E

9-8

Kaihatsu,E

10-2

Douraghy,Jamie M
10-7

Bennett,P
10-6

Drake,David L
10-4

Biebel ,Joseph E
10-6

Hagen,C
10-4

Zelkowski ,J
10-7

Genn,John W
10-6

Gross,Stephen R
10-9

10/18/10 14:52:34



NAC A 2010 Vet 50 Mens Foil Round 3 DE Round Page 1

C D E
1) 373-Douraghy,Jamie M
Bennett,P

8) 112-Bennett,P 10-4
4)Biebel,Jo. ..

10-6

5) 376-Drake,David L 10-5

Biebel ,Joseph E
4) 127-Biebel,Joseph E 10-6

Ze lkowski ,J

3) 561-Hagen,C 10-5

Zelkowski ,J
6)1589-Zelkowski ,J 10-5

6)Zelkowski ,J

7) 501-Genn,John W
Genn,John W
2) 542-Gross,Stephen R 10-6

10/18/10 15:50:44
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